Filed: 6/14/2023 1:48:32 PM WEQC

Shannon Leininger, WSB No. 8-6932 Assistant Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 Ph: (307) 777-7895 Fax: (307) 777-3542 shannon.leininger@wyo.gov

Attorney for the Department of Environmental Quality

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Bond Forfeiture Proceedings Against the Bond of In Re Quality Landscape and Nursery, Inc. Stevens Mine

Docket No. 22-4503

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Shannon Leininger, Assistant Attorney General of the Wyoming Attorney General's

Office, enters her appearance as an attorney of record for the Wyoming Department of

Environmental Quality in the above-titled matter.

Dated this 14th day of June, 2023.

Shannon Leininger, WSB No. 8-6932 Assistant Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 shannon.leininger@wyo.gov

Attorney for the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 14th day of June, 2023, I electronically filed the forgoing with the Environmental Quality Council and served all parties using the Environmental Quality Council's electronic notification.

Cheryl Lobb, Paralegal

Cheryl Lobb, Paralegal Wyoming Attorney General's Office